residents of Sabo in Chikun LGA of Kaduna State, Nigeria. The focus was to determine 
the role of digital technology in managing personal data of individuals with regards to 
maintaining information integrity, message credibility, and message fidelity. Using a 
survey method, a sample size of three hundred and seventy-seven was (377) studied. 
Among the objectives were to identify the commonest social media networking sites 
where personal information of residents of Sabo in Chikun LGA of Kaduna State are 
brought to the public space, find out the level of knowledge of social media privacy